

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
3201 Livernois Ave.
Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Ct
Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>Division A - Woodward Ave. Oak To Maywood</u>								
1 Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,865.45	\$ 7,865.45
2 Color Audio Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3 Curb & Gutter, Removal	257	FT	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,726.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,911.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,995.00
4 Pavement, Removal	33	SYD	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00
5 Sidewalk, Removal	88	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
6 Station Grading, Special	6.7	Sta	\$ 910.00	\$ 6,097.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,400.00
7 Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21A	258	SYD	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,450.00
8 Aggregate Base, 10 inch, 21AA	56	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
9 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
10 HMA Surface, Removal	164	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,100.00
11 Hand Patching	3	TON	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
12 HMA Approach	13	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,875.00
13 Conc Pvmnt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	147	SYD	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,849.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,495.00
14 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	182	FT	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,734.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 1,443.26	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,370.00
15 Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F3	216	FT	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,640.00
16 Detectable Warning Surface	23	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
17 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	41	FT	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00
18 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	72	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 570.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 576.00
19 Sidewalk Ramp with Integral Curb, Conc, 6 inch	60	SFT	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 487.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
20 Sidewalk with Integral Curb, Conc, 4 inch	901	SFT	\$ 6.10	\$ 5,496.10	\$ 5.83	\$ 5,252.83	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,317.00
21 Sidewalk with Integral Curb, Conc, 6 inch	33	SFT	\$ 7.10	\$ 234.30 *	\$ 6.33	\$ 208.89	\$ 18.00	\$ 594.00
22 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1423	SFT	\$ 4.30	\$ 6,118.90	\$ 5.63	\$ 8,011.49	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,384.00
23 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	175	SFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 6.13	\$ 1,072.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00
24 Sign. Type III, Erect, Salv	2	EA	\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
25 Pvmnt Marking, Ovly Cold plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	135	FT	\$ 6.80	\$ 918.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,262.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 945.00 *
26 Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Including 3" Topsoil	650	SYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
27 Traffic Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00
29 Observation Crew Days – Amount over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	14	\$ 11,200.00
Division A Subtotal				\$ 98,886.80		\$ 122,368.23		\$ 165,771.45

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
3201 Livernois Ave.
Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Ct
Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>Division B - Cranbrook Rd, Middlebury to Westbourne</u>								
30 Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	6,100.00	\$ 7,413.58	\$ 7,413.58
31 Color Audio Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,750.00	1,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
32 Tree Removal, Evergreen, 16 to 25 ft high	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,100.00	6,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33 Tree Removal, Evergreen, 26 ft or higher	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,300.00	12,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
34 Curb & Gutter, Removal	45	FT	\$ 14.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 23.00	1,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
35 Pavement, Removal	23	SYD	\$ 38.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 27.00	621.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00
36 Erosion Control, inlet Protection Fabric Bag	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
37 Station Grading, Special	8	STA	\$ 910.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,300.00	10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
38 Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA	119	SYD	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,725.50	\$ 29.00	3,451.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,975.00
39 Aggregate Base, 10 inch, 21AA	21	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 39.00	819.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00
40 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
41 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
42 HMA Surface, Removal	129	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 31.00	3,999.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,225.00
43 Hand Patching	4	TON	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 465.00	1,860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
44 HMA Approach	13	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 435.00	5,655.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
45 Driveway, Nonreinforced Conc, 6 inch	129	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 63.00	8,127.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,675.00
46 Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F3	5	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31.00	155.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
47 Detectable Warning Surface	28	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 33.00	924.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00
48 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	40	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 42.00	1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
49 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	159	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 8.13	1,292.67	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,067.00
50 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2794	SFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,573.00	\$ 5.63	15,730.22	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,352.00
51 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	575	SFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 6.13	3,524.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,887.50
52 Pvmt Marking, Ovly Cold plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk	62	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 13.00	806.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,600.00
53 Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Including 3" Topsoil	900	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
54 Traffic Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	21,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
55 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	10	\$ 8,000.00	10	8,000.00	10	\$ 8,000.00
56 Observation Crew Days - Amount Over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	-	8	\$ 6,400.00
Division B Subtotal				\$ 77,222.50	\$ 121,729.64	\$ 155,685.08		



Bids due-August 15, 2019
HRC Project No. 20181016

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
3201 Livernois Ave.
Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Ct
Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>Division C - Telegraph Rd, Fairlane to Lincoln</u>								
57 Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,521.93	\$ 4,521.93
58 Color Audio Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
59 Curb & Gutter, Removal	73	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,555.00
60 Pavement, Removal	55	SYD	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
61 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection Fabric Bag	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
62 Station Grading, Special	10	Sta	\$ 910.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
63 Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA	55	SYD	\$ 14.50	\$ 797.50 *	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
64 Aggregate Base, 10 inch, 21AA	17	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00
65 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
66 Conc Pvmt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	5	SYD	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
67 Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F3	13	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00
68 Detectable Warning Surface	28	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00
69 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	60	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
70 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	311	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 2,528.43	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,732.00
71 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3381	SFT	\$ 4.30	\$ 14,538.30	\$ 5.63	\$ 19,035.03	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,738.50
72 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	269	SFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,479.50	\$ 6.13	\$ 1,648.97	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,421.00
73 Sign. Type III, Erect, Salv	1	EA	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
74 Pvmt Marking, Ovly Cold plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	136	FT	\$ 6.80	\$ 924.80	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,271.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00
75 Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Including 3" Topsoil	1250	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00
76 Traffic Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
77 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00
78 Observation Crew Days – Amount over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	8	\$ 6,400.00
Division C Subtotal				\$ 68,445.10	\$ 101,698.03	\$ 126,565.43		



Bids due-August 15, 2019
HRC Project No. 20181016

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
3201 Livernois Ave.
Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Ct
Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>Division D - Woodward Ave. Pedestrian Crossing at Big Beaver Rd</u>								
79 Mobilization - Max 5%	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,533.00	\$ 4,533.00
80 Curb and Gutter, Rem	67	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,345.00
81 Embankment, CIP	15	Cyd	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
82 Excavation, Earth	50	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
83 Aggregate Base, 4 inch	88	SYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00
84 Aggregate Base, 8 inch	20	SYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00 *	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
85 Hand Patching	5	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00 *
86 Sidewalk, Rem	19	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00
87 HMA Surface, Rem	10	SYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
88 Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	16	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00
89 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	67	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00
90 Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	29	FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,150.00
91 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	469	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 3,812.97	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,035.00
92 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	316	SFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 1,779.08	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,108.00
93 Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	100	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
94 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Crosswalk	350	FT	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 9.35	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00
95 Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch Crosswalk	60	FT	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
96 Remove Keystone Retaining Wall	40	SFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
97 Sign, Type II, Rem	1	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
98 Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv	1	EA	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
99 Sign, Type III, Rem	2	EA	\$ 288.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
100 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	2	EA	\$ 403.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
101 Fdn, Perforated Steel Square Tube Sign Breakaway System Rem	3	EA	\$ 604.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
102 Post, Wood, 6 inch by 8 inch	32	FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00
103 Post, Steel, 3 lb	28	FT	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00
104 Rem Spec Mrkg	130	SFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00
105 Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	25	FT	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
106 Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch	50	FT	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
107 Conduit, Directional Bore, 1, 3 inch	70	FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
108 Hh, Round	2	EA	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
109 Pedestal, Alum	3	EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00

Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc
555 Hulet Dr.
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
Township of Bloomfield
4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
3201 Livernois Ave.
Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Ct
Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
110 Pedestal, Fdn	4	EA	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
111 Pushbutton and Sign	4	EA	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
112 Pushbutton Pedestal, Alum	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
113 TS, Pedestrian, Pedestal Mtd, Rem	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
114 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED Countdown	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
115 TS, Pedestrian, Two Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
116 Traffic Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
117 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00	14	\$ 11,200.00
118 Observation Crew Days – Amount over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	10	\$ 8,000.00
Division D Subtotal				\$ 107,122.50		\$ 126,759.55		\$ 137,298.00
<u>Division E - Misc. Safety Path Repairs</u>								
119 Pavement Removal	1155	SYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,325.00 *
120 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9668	SFT	\$ 5.65	\$ 54,624.20	\$ 4.63	\$ 44,762.84	\$ 14.00	\$ 135,352.00 *
121 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	732	SFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 3,755.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,980.00 *
122 Turf Restoration, Performance, Modified	1158	SYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,474.00
123 Class A Sod, Inc. 2" Topsoil	1158	SYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,422.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,790.00
124 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	10	\$ 8,000.00	10	\$ 8,000.00	10	\$ 8,000.00
125 Observation Crew Days – Amount over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	12	\$ 9,600.00
Division E Subtotal				\$ 88,184.20		\$ 85,429.00		\$ 190,521.00
<u>Division F - Misc. Safety Path Repairs</u>								
126 Pavement Removal	1257	SYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,598.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,341.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,285.00
127 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10527	SFT	\$ 5.65	\$ 59,477.55	\$ 4.63	\$ 48,740.01	\$ 7.39	\$ 77,794.53
128 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	256	SFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,313.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,048.00
129 Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	524	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,192.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 38,252.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,300.00
130 Detectable Warning Surface	70	FT	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
131 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
132 Turf Restoration, Performance, Modified	1150	SYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00 *
133 Class A Sod, Inc. 2" Topsoil	1150	SYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00

Bid Tabulation- 2019 Safety Path Program
 Township of Bloomfield
 4200 Telegraph Rd., Bloomfield Township, MI 48303

JB Contractors, Inc
 3201 Livernois Ave.
 Detroit, MI 48210

Italia Construction, Inc
 57151 Deer Creek Ct
 Washington, MI 48094

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

<u>Item Description</u>	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
134 Observation Crew Days	\$800	DAY	12	\$ 9,600.00	12	\$ 9,600.00	12	\$ 9,600.00
135 Observation Crew Days – Amount over Contract	\$800	DAY	0	\$ -	0	\$ -	12	\$ 9,600.00
Division F Subtotal				\$ 104,121.55		\$ 131,706.29		\$ 170,077.53
Division A Subtotal				\$ 98,886.80 *		\$ 122,368.23		\$ 165,771.45 *
Division B Subtotal				\$ 77,222.50		\$ 121,729.64		\$ 155,685.08
Division C Subtotal				\$ 68,445.10 *		\$ 101,698.03		\$ 126,565.43
Division D Subtotal				\$ 107,122.50 *		\$ 126,759.55		\$ 137,298.00 *
Division E Subtotal				\$ 88,184.20		\$ 85,429.00		\$ 190,521.00 *
Division F Subtotal				<u>\$ 104,121.55</u>		<u>\$ 131,706.29</u>		<u>\$ 170,077.53</u>
Total				\$ 543,982.65 *		\$ 689,690.74		\$ 945,918.49 *

* Corrected by Engineer

Note:

Engineer's Estimate: \$654,557.75